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FORM A IForm 2326b—81140-831-3m

Soldier’s Application for Confederate Pension

THE STAf OF TEXAS, }
County of

L __ WV, f‘ émw ., do hereby make application

for a pension pursuant to the provisions-of Articles 6204 to 6227, inclusit:e, of the Revised Civil Statutes
of 1925, as amended by H. B. No, 150, passed by the Forty-second Legislature at its Regular Session, and all
other laws of this State relating thereto.

I served as a Confederate soldier (or sailor) in the war between the States of the United States; or

(that T was a soldier who under special laws of the State of Texas during said war served in organizations
for the protection of the frontier against Indian raiders or Mexican marauders); or (that I was a soldier

of the militia of the State of _ g~ - (L3 who was in active service during said war).

I served honorably from the date of my enlistment until the close of the war (or until I was dis-
charged or paroled in some military organization regularly mustered into the army or navy of the Confed-

erate States until the surrender). I was honorably discharged o surrendered-----;@&d(_----_ ........ _

How long have yvou resided in said cuuz?

What iz your postoflice address?
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6. If rejected, state when and where A

7. In what State was the command in which you served organized '?;,
8. What was your postoffice address at the time of enlistment?

9.

11. What was the letter of your ecompany, number of battalion, re?ant or hatterr?.._!(_’___é}"a'f__._

12, If transferred from one eommand to another, give time of transfer, name of command and time of

-

o= gervice g £ b
£t

s » = r. e _ _
14. Have you a wjfe with whom you are living?__“P&T s0, give date of man‘iageé.ﬁ.:{{?f__z_::l_i_? 2.
7 R alr i ety Tl — - ai .
15. To what Race do you belong? ¥ il At e AL i . TX
Wherefore your petitioner prays that his application for a pension be approved-and zuch other proceed-
ingsd he had in the premises as are required by law. . &‘ = .
.’ -Lr" '-..
(Signature of Applicant) 7{&’ ! o 3

O Cio

Sworn to and subseribed before me this___ L’_}L_day of

[Seall County Judg

AN
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AFFIDAVIT OF WITNESSES

[Note.—There must be at least two creditable witnesses.]

THE WE OF TEXAS,
County of }
Before me, L”#&’é/ 9"8)"— ' " County % [ ] tAteg -7 1

Shaz of Texas, on tﬁjg_‘d personally appeared__ : .
L3 &7' : M ., Who are personally known to laa_tu_be ditable citi-

zens, who, being by me duly sworn, on oath state that they personally know. _;_f _____

the above named applicant for pension, and that they personally know that the said.____* Fs_ .l_-__ F e W
has been a bona fide resident citizen of the State of Texas since

g
_../ﬁ?:?- e amennammes ey AN that they have no interest in this claim,

k]
(Signature of w:tness}%,ég.f_(_{______
(Signature of Wltneasjm_i__ ST

Sworn to and subseribed before me, this.___._ j$ .day of... Q C ‘-ﬁl‘é."'t"_ , A D, 19:5—/

[Seal.] County J udg‘# et gL &, County, Texas.
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AFFIDAVIT OF WITNESSES

(If possible the one witness should have served with the applicant in the army, and if so, let him state

in his cath his source of knowledge, also any other information regarding applicant’s army service.)

THE ﬂﬁ: OF TEXAS,
County of__4 € // . . i

, who is personally known to me to be a creditable eiti-
zen, who, being by me sworn, on oath states that (he ersh® is personally acquainted with the foregoing
applicant, and that the facts set forth and statements made in his application are correct and true, to the
best of it knowledge and belief, and that (he or-she) has no interest in this claim, and said applicant's
habits are good and free from dishonor. And further make oath fo the following facts to -:ihing the appli-

cant’s service in the Confederate Army: (Witnesses must state fully the source of ﬁ!‘kﬁuwledge of

applicant’s service) ___Z(If______ -6-44&&4——& nV L:..(,.,_gj" s ﬂ_-él‘fvf."““-
.,.._,H_z.a M /&’@ 4- 4:»—'- for. 2 nfu(:;?

__.,_,.--éf_ﬁ_%!::*_*ﬂ_ﬁa—vm—ﬁ- a7 /' 4 L—-m..eg_. Cpavd /fo-m-%
":—r"ﬂ __ﬁétt Ly 6’ /’ . e ?7,-" }"Hfi- fe . ""}M W

T it Bofmy o D it e e
ﬁ*’f‘f_"_ﬂ.ﬁ?h ’;*“’ «'g:/ / Lo o - u_—r—-”w{ *’f’#"*-}:—" PO el
\ﬁ__ TC—ece — rﬂfﬁhff—_fm (> T wgu'%
Cf%’éf-’ﬁ-‘f Lt ionfrrd A &Hﬂ L ﬁra-o-ﬂ, POy A

(Signature of Witness) .~ Z [ M&(

Sworn to and subscribed before me, this___ j_‘é —day of

W /"

|Seal.] County J 11dge!;’_f;_f_:_f_ﬂii_:’}f&;t__cnunty, Texas.
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Comptroller of Public Accounts
State of Texas
Austin

GEO, H, SHEFPARD, COMPTROLLER
J. M, EDWARDS, CHIEF CLERK

Ocetober 15th, 1931.

To The Adjutant General,
War Department,
Washington, D. C.
SLrs
I have the honor to request the military record

of W.T.Cotten, s Who is

reported to have enlisted in Company

Reziment -

Alabana “avalry, under Capt. Eﬂward Barnes and Lieu,
Bridges.

in service in The Confederate States Army.

Very respectfully,

F Bt .
SR Y 1 PR ey S g i # @f%_ﬂﬁ, : Fx
' COMPTROLLER QF ATE OF TEXAS.,
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N E—— - m— S— PRI
rﬁrﬂ i  aaiid .
WAR DEPARTMENT
THE ADJUTANT GEMERAL'S OFFICE
1M REPLY WASHINGTOM 4
REFER TS 1 A.De October 23, 1931. /’w

Reepectfully returned to

I Comptrecller,
' Stete of Texes,
Auﬂt iﬂ '] T'ﬂml L]

I 4 The neme W. T. Cotten hes not been found on the rolles on file in this
8 office of eny Confederete Cevalry Orgenizstion from the State of Alsbem=,
Nor have the officers mentioned been iderntified ee heving served in
sny Confederate Cavelry Orgenizstion from the Stete of Alebema,
It is deemed properito stete, however, that the collection of Confederate
. Stetes Army records on file in this office is incomplete, end the feilure
' to find the neme of eny person thereomn, is by no meens conclusive evidence,
thet such person did not eserve st some périod, not covered by the records.
r ,-" s A

Ma jor Generel,

The Adjutent Genmeral,
Bys ©

P 5= &
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/ "

THELMER BASS. BUPT. i. A. BARTCH. PRES.
E. D. COTTON. PRIN,

WADE TINDEL, BEc¥

Brownsboro Public Schools
Brownsborn, Texas -

Oct. 31 NJ(RV.JZ_,. -

b N

o the Honoravcle Geo.-H. Shepherd,
State Comptroller,
Austin, Texas

Dear Siri-

I would 1like to know the amount that the Confederate
goldier who hse a llving wife 1a allowed on the pension.

My reason for this information is that:my father,

Mr. W. 1. Cotten, ¥vho 1ls drawing #2%.00 per month and

hie wife 1a not getting any. I nderrisnd that she should
also get $25.00 per month, -In the. application I think

the question was answered that they were not living together
which 1ie right, but they are not seperated, and are on good
terms. The reason tor them not living together all the time
is that they mere not able to llve glone, and the children
were seperated and he lives here with his boys, while she
lives with her girls at UDagllas.

If she 1s intitled to any amount I would be glad yuo
would let me know Just what proceaure 1 rchould make to get

% 1% I'ixed up for her.

With best regards.
I am very truly yours,

G & batlore
@ 1oy 1457 S recinealiate, &g -

,H‘Q‘A%JM Rt A

5‘03/.2.,

———— -

o L e

o FLH

I SR N
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November 2, 1972,

17

F‘:r. EI D. Gﬂttﬂn'
Box 145,
Brownsboro, Texas.

Dear Mr. Cottoni

I em in receipt of your letter of
Odtober 31st, whioh 1o in remard to the amount
of pension payment being made Iir,
¥. Te Cotton. You further state it 1s your
underatandins that the wite of Mr., Cotton should
algo receive $25,00 per month,

This is to advise there is no law by
which the wife of a Confederate soldier could become
a pensioner untlil she 1is the widow of such soldier.

fecording to the information rmiven in the
applicrtion for pension filed by Mr. Vs Ts Cotton
he is only entitled to 25,00 per month es a
pensioner, as hin statement is that hie at that time
was by a seoond marriage and that they were separated.

The requirement of the lew 1s as followa:

"On the first day of each calander month the Comptroller
shall pay to every married veteran who is living with
his wife a pemsion of $80,00 per month for as long

as they may both live."

¥ It 1is on account of the regulrement of the
above law and the facts as stated in the application
of ¥r, Cotton that he was placed on the roll of
pensioncrs who were entitled to only $25.00 per month.
For further informmation, I call yowr attention to
Seotion 3, Article 6221, General Laws of Texas, 1931
Regular Session,

Yours very truly,

o,
JHT : 7, (f ' Comptroller of Public
Agecounts,.
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November 2, 1952,

Mr. F. D. Cottan
Box 145, ;

17
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February 27, 1933,
17

Mra. 1, Ts Cotton,
4802 Parry Street,
Dallas, Texas,

Dear I'rs. Cottan:

I am in receipt of yowr letter of
Fehbruary 24th, and wish to advise the wife of
a Confederate soldler 1s never eligsible for pension
until she beeo es the widow of such soldlier.,

At the time o7 the filing of the applic ation
for pension by Mr, V!« Ts Cotton his applicntion
showed thnt he had a wife from whom he was separated.
Under such a condition he would only be entitled
to 725,00 per month.

In order for a Confederate soldler who is
y a pensioner to receive 50,00 per month, he must
3 have n wife with whom he is living.

It 1s for the above reason that l'r,
Cotton oan receive only {25.00 u~r month,.

Yours very truly,

JHI':E, Comptroller of ?ublic(ig}

loeoun ts,.
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March 28, 1935.

Mr, H. ¥. Jotton,
4318 Sycamore Streat,
Dallas, Texaa.

Dear Mr. Cotton:

Replying to your letter of March 27 in which
you request informmtion as to the right of Kra.
W. T. Cotton as a penslonsr.

At the time Mr. Cotton filed application
for Confederate pension, on 0ct.15,1831 he stated
he at that time had a livins wife whioch wra from
a asocond marriage and with whom he was not living,
they being separated.

Aecording to the abova informntion Mr.
Cotton was only entitled to 225.00 per month as a
pen~ioner, ahd according to the plain wording
of the law this wife would not be eligible for
penaion under the present law of Texns.

In order that you may be fully advised as
to the law, I refer you to Article GBO05,page 435,
General Laws of Texas,1931, passed by the Forty-
segcond Legislature in regular session.

Yours very truly,

yJHT:R Comptroller of Public
; Apcounts .

®

17
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Form T63b—33300-234-6m . :?f;‘;u'........-..
} “ o Tt
APPLICATION FOR MORTUARY WARRANT LR %
' el w
. THE STATE OF TEXAS, Y 1

County of Henderson ' } I, E.D. Cotten, ' "L;,j:
do hereby certify thaL_Lm tw entrusted the paying of the accounts and 1n-:iehtednm of
the late____ | __-____G). L) ey O - » Who was a pensioner of the Stabe of
Texas, and whose file number waedD 3 [ 2 and whose original county was_7

The said pensioner... ... W B ROEE NI o e , died on the
B . ; S dayof._ __February = , 1935, in the town of Erg_ﬂ{lsborn ’
County of .. Bendergon. . ... ... , Texas.

The pensioner died in the home of ‘T'S U e o - -

who was related to the pensioner as Son e e -
That the warrant, which application is hereby made for, ahult be apphed to paying all or part of the
funeral expenses incurred by the said pensioner__ W.T. Cotten  $100.00 o
I further certify that the warrant for the current month has not been cashed by the pensioner, to the

best of my knowledge and belief.

I am related to the pensioner as......... Son... =
that my postoffice address is___________ B ::mnshnro*_l'ﬂﬁﬁ e — .
- Brownsbore 2REEN o
City __Bul.-
Sworn tuibefore methis___ 19 __ day of Feh, : N p 1

. Lo
______________________
. No Public in and for....Henderson. ..
40 days expires from wazy
L] on !!- ll
M & ?m dﬁﬂth CERTIFICATE OF UNDERTAKER

L o O B S S G e T ,, do certify that I am undertaker in the

towmof -y County of ey State of
that I had charge of the body of S , Who died in the

town of — , County of - , State of
on the.. NEF [ A N USSR | | N That said body was prepared for burial by me
on the day of e eeeeee 19, and that I am of the opinion that
warrant herein applied for should be issued tothe said . .

who makes the foregoing application.
Signed

Undertaker.

'I_'E OF PHYSICIAN

) f 67 CERTIF

ey do certify that I am a prnctlcing
physician, and that I attended_,_,ﬂ_jv i ' 422:‘- in his laa.t 111nasa and

am of the opinion that his ailments wer M fzég-—am ..... —
e T R A

I further certify that I am of the opinion that the Mortuary Warrant above requested should be issued in
the name of the aforementioned applicant, in accordance with ﬁ&i by the Thirty-eighth Legislature

and approved March 2, 1923.
................. o alre i )

P

M.ﬂ ‘;V.' (f-' PIETE i

Physician’s

Foils FG; 2GS

TS



